
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I PANO I.IC12TRAOTIDCOO PAGE1 2o

23AMENDMENT.MODRCATIN NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISmVIMPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(1 applicbi)

M006 See Block 15c. RG3-08-539 (006) I
110875

a.ISSUEDBY CODE 3100 7. ADMISTERED BY (11 e*Iw len Itun 6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-492-3639 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1IM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlOM

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AIN D ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., nimet, munty, Stale end ZIP Code) 9Q BA. AMENDMENT OF $OUCITATION NO.

ADVANCED TELECOMMUNICATIONS OF ILLINOIS, INC,
ATI 95. DATED (SEE rrEMll)

1272 BOND ST STE 100 10A. MOQIFICAllON Or CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-30-08-539

NAPERVILLE IL 605632604
15. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 112220541 ' o9-25-2008

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

El The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [-]is extended, [-]ls not extended.

Offers must ackmowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acMowledglng receipt of thIs amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the soicitatlion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vblue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes referenoe to the solitltation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date spectfied.

12. AO•IXNTINGANOAPPROPRIATIONDATA (9roq*t4) 2011-93-51-J-144 J9328 3130 31x0200
Obligate: $1,646.00
NAICS:517919 DUNS:112220541 FAMIS: 110875

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT UltStI•ITIR urn r__nD1"Vf.ln~nfl• Mfl ALq flFqRPInfnE IN ITeM IA_

0X) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO- ISprecrlhofy) ilE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVP NUMAERED CONTRACTiORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REFLECT TIE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (eudi as d•usesl In paylin off'e, aopmlxathon date. eto.)

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10I).

C. THIS SUPPLEMSINTAL ASREEWMEN LS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOM AUMOIR'Y OF:

D. OTHER (•p o*ratnmod~wIn and aio rty) Bilateral

IC Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: contractor is not, [] Is required to sign this document and return 
1  copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF A OM1DErTIMODIFICATION (Organied by UCF eomllan heaftvýa, Ind&d'&V $e0tftroonkfamct wtsd eWe *toe"•sft.)

.................. REFER TO ATTACHED PAGE TWO FOR A DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION NO. SIX .............

Euveptas mvIoded heents al lns tendK c la~n. of lbt. dgarpum eere neta d in tefn. RA w 1 OAa htweoWme dwvpgd, eteats ewdraned and In l lce t~am8 silaS.

16A NAME AND TmrE OF CONTRACYNG OFFICER (Ie o ped)

Jeffrey R. Mitchell
Contraqting Officer

UPLTE ADM01 UNSi REVIEW OOMPLEM SE 15m 26



The purpose of this modification is to (1) extend the PBX Maintenance for two weeks in duration, thereby extending
the maintenance period from September 15, 2011 to September 30, 2011, (2) provide funding in the amount of
$1,646.00, thereby increasing the obligation amount from $658,926.02 to $660,572.02 and (3) revise the total
estimated contract value.

Accordingly the following changes are as follows:

(1) Refer to Section B.2 of the awarded contract, NRC-30-08-539, entitled "Price/Cost Schedule" and add one
additional month of PBX maintenance. The total firm fixed price for this increase is $1,646.00.

A breakdown of each associated Item is identified as follows:
Quantity Description Price
1 j PBX Maintenance for two weeks 09/15/2011

________through 9/30/11

3Total Firm Fixed Amount

(2) Refer to Section B.5 entitled 'Duration of Contract Period (Mar 1987)" is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

"This contract shall commence on September 29, 2008 and will expire on September 30, 2011."

(3) The firm-fixed price contract total is revised as follows:

Contract Total (Award) $560,650.00
Optional Task #2 $40,000.00
Modification No. 2 Extended Maintenance $50,840.00
coverage for a total One Year Duration
Modification No. 3 Adding an additional 52 $40,704.00
Executive type IP phone sets and
associated equipment and Licenses
Modification No. 4 Purchase of 1 Analog $3,440.00
Port Board (includes labor)
Modification No. 5 "PBX Maintenance" for $3,292.02
one month (08/15/11 - 09/15/11)
Modification No. 6 "PBX Maintenance" for $1,646.00
two weeks (09115/11 - 09/30/11)
Estimated Contract Total $700,572.02

(4) Refer to Section B.4 entitled "Consideration and Obligation-Firm Fixed Price (Jun 1988)" is hereby deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the following:

"The firm fixed price of this contact is $660,572.02"

A summary of obligations from date of award through this modification is as follows:

Total FY'O8Obligation Amount $560,650.00
Total FY'10 Obligation Amount $25,420.00
Total FY'11 Obligation Amount $74.502.02
Total Cumulative Obligation Amount $660,572.02

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


